YouGov - same-sex marriages
Fieldwork: 19th - 26th January 2023

YouGov

Gender Age
TOTAL Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70+
Unweighted Sample 39328 19203 20125 4013 7199 7765 7821 7614 4916
Weighted Sample| 39328 21227 18383 6188 7193 7414 7041 5974 5800
Do you think the Church of England should or should
not conduct same-sex marriages?
Should 550 51% 60% 61% 60% 61% 57% 50% 37%
Should not 289 32% 22% 23% 23% 22% 28% 31% 43%
Don’t know 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 15% 18% 20%
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YouGov

Unweighted Sample

Belonging to Church of England / Anglican / Episcopal

Weighted Sample

Do you think the Church of England should or should
not conduct same-sex marriages?

Should
Should not

Don’t know

Gender Age
TOTAL Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70+
7346 3282 4064 278 692 1098 1628 2021 1629
7346 3975 4529 491 785 1213 1813 1838 2364
48% 40% 55% 56% 56% 57% 54% 48% 34%
36% 46% 28% 33% 30% 27% 32% 35% 48%
16% 14% 17% 12% 14% 16% 14% 17% 18%
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